

| BID SUMMARY<br>LYNN BOULEVARD AREA ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS<br>TOWNSHIP OF HAZLET<br>HAZL-00541<br>APRIL 1, 2021 |                                                                      |      |                | Engineer's Estimate |                | S. Brothers<br>P.O Box 317<br>South River, NJ 08882 |                | Lima Charlie Const.<br>1 Broad Street<br>Suite 4<br>Freehold, NJ 07728 |                | P&A Construction<br>P.O Box 28<br>Colonia, NJ 07067 |                | Black Rock Enterprises<br>1316 Englishtown Road<br>Old Bridge, NJ 08857 |                | Meco, Inc.<br>P.O. Box 536<br>Clarksburg, NJ 08510 |                | Earle Asphalt<br>P.O Box 556<br>Farmingdale, NJ 07727 |                | P.M. Construction<br>1310 Central Ave.<br>Hillside, NJ 07205 |                | Seacoast Construction<br>15 Addington Court<br>East Brunswick, NJ 08816 |                | Fiore Paving<br>4 Fiore Court<br>Oceanport, NJ 07757 |                |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|------|----------------|---------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| NO.                                                                                                          | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                                     | UNIT | TOTAL QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL COST     | BID PRICE                                           | TOTAL COST     | BID PRICE                                                              | TOTAL COST     | BID PRICE                                           | TOTAL COST     | BID PRICE                                                               | TOTAL COST     | BID PRICE                                          | TOTAL COST     | BID PRICE                                             | TOTAL COST     | BID PRICE                                                    | TOTAL COST     | BID PRICE                                                               | TOTAL COST     | BID PRICE                                            | TOTAL COST     |
| Proposal A                                                                                                   |                                                                      |      |                |                     |                |                                                     |                |                                                                        |                |                                                     |                |                                                                         |                |                                                    |                |                                                       |                |                                                              |                |                                                                         |                |                                                      |                |
| 1                                                                                                            | Clearing Site                                                        | LS   | 1.00           | \$51,100.00         | \$51,100.00    | \$253,840.00                                        | \$253,840.00   | \$96,752.25                                                            | \$96,752.25    | \$170,000.00                                        | \$170,000.00   | \$115,000.00                                                            | \$115,000.00   | \$100,000.00                                       | \$100,000.00   | \$126,816.13                                          | \$126,816.13   | \$100,000.00                                                 | \$100,000.00   | \$307,000.00                                                            | \$307,000.00   | \$300,000.00                                         | \$300,000.00   |
| 2                                                                                                            | HMA Profile Milling                                                  | SY   | 970.00         | 3.00                | \$2,910.00     | \$3.00                                              | \$2,910.00     | \$2.25                                                                 | \$2,182.50     | \$0.01                                              | \$9.70         | \$0.01                                                                  | \$9.70         | \$1.65                                             | \$1,600.50     | \$3.25                                                | \$3,152.50     | \$5.00                                                       | \$4,850.00     | \$3.00                                                                  | \$2,910.00     | \$5.00                                               | \$4,850.00     |
| 3                                                                                                            | Milling, 2" Variable Depth                                           | SY   | 35,120.00      | 4.00                | \$140,480.00   | \$3.00                                              | \$105,360.00   | \$2.25                                                                 | \$79,020.00    | \$0.01                                              | \$351.20       | \$0.01                                                                  | \$351.20       | \$2.40                                             | \$84,288.00    | \$3.50                                                | \$122,920.00   | \$3.00                                                       | \$105,360.00   | \$3.00                                                                  | \$105,360.00   | \$3.25                                               | \$114,140.00   |
| 4                                                                                                            | Milling, 6" Variable Depth                                           | SY   | 1,415.00       | 6.00                | \$8,490.00     | \$6.00                                              | \$8,490.00     | \$8.00                                                                 | \$11,320.00    | \$1.50                                              | \$2,122.50     | \$0.01                                                                  | \$14.15        | \$3.90                                             | \$5,518.50     | \$11.00                                               | \$15,565.00    | \$6.00                                                       | \$8,490.00     | \$8.00                                                                  | \$11,320.00    | \$7.00                                               | \$9,905.00     |
| 5                                                                                                            | DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Dir)                           | SY   | 815.00         | 5.00                | \$4,075.00     | \$0.01                                              | \$8.15         | \$1.00                                                                 | \$815.00       | \$0.01                                              | \$8.15         | \$8.00                                                                  | \$6,520.00     | \$0.01                                             | \$8.15         | \$4.35                                                | \$3,545.25     | \$1.00                                                       | \$815.00       | \$8.00                                                                  | \$6,520.00     | \$2.00                                               | \$1,630.00     |
| 6                                                                                                            | HMA 19M64, Base Course, 4" Thick                                     | TONS | 2,230.00       | 90.00               | \$200,700.00   | \$8.90                                              | \$19,847.00    | \$90.00                                                                | \$200,700.00   | \$50.00                                             | \$111,500.00   | \$65.00                                                                 | \$144,950.00   | \$0.01                                             | \$22.30        | \$40.00                                               | \$89,200.00    | \$74.00                                                      | \$165,020.00   | \$90.00                                                                 | \$200,700.00   | \$75.00                                              | \$167,250.00   |
| 7                                                                                                            | HMA 9.5M64, Leveling Course, Var Thk (L&WD)                          | TONS | 25.00          | 90.00               | \$2,250.00     | \$1.00                                              | \$25.00        | \$65.00                                                                | \$1,625.00     | \$99.00                                             | \$2,475.00     | \$100.00                                                                | \$2,500.00     | \$80.00                                            | \$2,000.00     | \$86.90                                               | \$2,172.50     | \$74.00                                                      | \$1,850.00     | \$82.50                                                                 | \$2,062.50     | \$85.00                                              | \$2,125.00     |
| 8                                                                                                            | HMA 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick                                 | TONS | 4,770.00       | 90.00               | \$429,300.00   | \$83.00                                             | \$395,910.00   | \$85.00                                                                | \$405,450.00   | \$99.00                                             | \$472,230.00   | \$100.00                                                                | \$477,000.00   | \$80.00                                            | \$381,600.00   | \$82.60                                               | \$394,002.00   | \$74.00                                                      | \$352,980.00   | \$82.50                                                                 | \$393,525.00   | \$85.00                                              | \$405,450.00   |
| 9                                                                                                            | Tack Coat                                                            | GAL  | 3,800.00       | 2.00                | \$7,600.00     | \$2.00                                              | \$7,600.00     | \$0.01                                                                 | \$38.00        | \$0.01                                              | \$38.00        | \$0.01                                                                  | \$38.00        | \$4.00                                             | \$15,200.00    | \$3.15                                                | \$11,970.00    | \$1.00                                                       | \$3,800.00     | \$2.85                                                                  | \$10,830.00    | \$0.01                                               | \$38.00        |
| 10                                                                                                           | Heavy Duty Pavement Repair Membrane Material, 24" Wide (As Directed) | LF   | 1,465.00       | 8.00                | \$11,720.00    | \$1.00                                              | \$1,465.00     | \$2.00                                                                 | \$2,930.00     | \$3.00                                              | \$4,395.00     | \$7.00                                                                  | \$10,255.00    | \$3.50                                             | \$5,127.50     | \$7.25                                                | \$10,621.25    | \$1.00                                                       | \$1,465.00     | \$8.00                                                                  | \$11,720.00    | \$6.00                                               | \$8,790.00     |
| 11                                                                                                           | 8" HDPE Underdrain, Type SP, with Fabric Lined Trench (As Directed)  | LF   | 25.00          | 40.00               | \$1,000.00     | \$30.00                                             | \$750.00       | \$30.00                                                                | \$750.00       | \$50.00                                             | \$1,250.00     | \$55.00                                                                 | \$1,375.00     | \$50.00                                            | \$1,250.00     | \$67.20                                               | \$1,680.00     | \$50.00                                                      | \$1,250.00     | \$80.00                                                                 | \$2,000.00     | \$70.00                                              | \$1,750.00     |
| 12                                                                                                           | Reconstructed Inlet, Type A                                          | UN   | 2.00           | 1,500.00            | \$3,000.00     | \$1.00                                              | \$2.00         | \$650.00                                                               | \$1,300.00     | \$750.00                                            | \$1,500.00     | \$875.00                                                                | \$1,750.00     | \$1,350.00                                         | \$2,700.00     | \$754.75                                              | \$1,509.50     | \$2,000.00                                                   | \$4,000.00     | \$0.01                                                                  | \$0.02         | \$2,000.00                                           | \$4,000.00     |
| 13                                                                                                           | Reconstructed Inlet, Type B                                          | UN   | 46.00          | 2,000.00            | \$92,000.00    | \$1.00                                              | \$46.00        | \$900.00                                                               | \$41,400.00    | \$750.00                                            | \$34,500.00    | \$950.00                                                                | \$43,700.00    | \$1,500.00                                         | \$69,000.00    | \$872.00                                              | \$40,112.00    | \$2,000.00                                                   | \$92,000.00    | \$0.01                                                                  | \$0.46         | \$2,000.00                                           | \$92,000.00    |
| 14                                                                                                           | Reconstructed Inlet, Type Double B                                   | UN   | 2.00           | 2,500.00            | \$5,000.00     | \$1.00                                              | \$2.00         | \$1,500.00                                                             | \$3,000.00     | \$1,500.00                                          | \$3,000.00     | \$2,000.00                                                              | \$4,000.00     | \$2,250.00                                         | \$4,500.00     | \$934.00                                              | \$1,868.00     | \$2,000.00                                                   | \$4,000.00     | \$0.01                                                                  | \$0.02         | \$2,500.00                                           | \$5,000.00     |
| 15                                                                                                           | Bicycle Safe Grate                                                   | UN   | 51.00          | 350.00              | \$17,850.00    | \$320.00                                            | \$16,320.00    | \$325.00                                                               | \$16,575.00    | \$230.00                                            | \$11,730.00    | \$300.00                                                                | \$15,300.00    | \$245.00                                           | \$12,495.00    | \$281.25                                              | \$14,343.75    | \$300.00                                                     | \$15,300.00    | \$0.01                                                                  | \$0.51         | \$400.00                                             | \$20,400.00    |
| 16                                                                                                           | Type N-ECO Curb Piece                                                | UN   | 49.00          | 350.00              | \$17,150.00    | \$340.00                                            | \$16,640.00    | \$325.00                                                               | \$15,925.00    | \$230.00                                            | \$11,270.00    | \$350.00                                                                | \$17,150.00    | \$200.00                                           | \$9,800.00     | \$237.50                                              | \$11,637.50    | \$300.00                                                     | \$14,700.00    | \$0.01                                                                  | \$0.49         | \$400.00                                             | \$19,600.00    |
| 17                                                                                                           | Reset Existing Casting (If & Where Directed)                         | UN   | 68.00          | 150.00              | \$10,200.00    | \$1.00                                              | \$68.00        | \$200.00                                                               | \$13,600.00    | \$100.00                                            | \$6,800.00     | \$0.01                                                                  | \$0.68         | \$300.00                                           | \$20,400.00    | \$25.00                                               | \$1,700.00     | \$1.00                                                       | \$0.01         | \$0.01                                                                  | \$0.68         | \$25.00                                              | \$1,700.00     |
| 18                                                                                                           | 6"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb                                        | LF   | 22,100.00      | 30.00               | \$663,000.00   | \$25.00                                             | \$552,500.00   | \$24.00                                                                | \$530,400.00   | \$24.00                                             | \$530,400.00   | \$28.50                                                                 | \$629,850.00   | \$28.00                                            | \$618,800.00   | \$27.80                                               | \$614,380.00   | \$28.00                                                      | \$618,800.00   | \$28.50                                                                 | \$629,850.00   | \$29.00                                              | \$640,900.00   |
| 19                                                                                                           | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                                          | SY   | 600.00         | 75.00               | \$45,000.00    | \$74.00                                             | \$44,400.00    | \$60.00                                                                | \$36,000.00    | \$55.00                                             | \$33,000.00    | \$75.00                                                                 | \$45,000.00    | \$78.00                                            | \$46,800.00    | \$93.40                                               | \$56,040.00    | \$60.00                                                      | \$36,000.00    | \$63.00                                                                 | \$37,800.00    | \$71.40                                              | \$42,840.00    |
| 20                                                                                                           | Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick                              | SY   | 1,055.00       | 85.00               | \$89,675.00    | \$72.00                                             | \$75,960.00    | \$65.00                                                                | \$68,575.00    | \$65.00                                             | \$68,575.00    | \$78.00                                                                 | \$82,290.00    | \$88.00                                            | \$92,840.00    | \$100.20                                              | \$105,711.00   | \$70.00                                                      | \$73,850.00    | \$90.00                                                                 | \$94,950.00    | \$81.00                                              | \$85,455.00    |
| 21                                                                                                           | HMA Driveway, 5" Thick (If & Where Directed)                         | SY   | 25.00          | 40.00               | \$1,000.00     | \$1.00                                              | \$25.00        | \$60.00                                                                | \$1,500.00     | \$30.00                                             | \$750.00       | \$55.00                                                                 | \$1,375.00     | \$20.00                                            | \$500.00       | \$77.00                                               | \$1,925.00     | \$20.00                                                      | \$500.00       | \$54.00                                                                 | \$1,350.00     | \$50.00                                              | \$1,250.00     |
| 22                                                                                                           | Detectable Warning Surface                                           | SY   | 37.00          | 250.00              | \$9,250.00     | \$300.00                                            | \$11,100.00    | \$250.00                                                               | \$9,250.00     | \$262.50                                            | \$9,712.50     | \$320.00                                                                | \$11,840.00    | \$350.00                                           | \$12,950.00    | \$279.25                                              | \$10,332.25    | \$500.00                                                     | \$18,500.00    | \$300.00                                                                | \$11,100.00    | \$220.00                                             | \$8,140.00     |
| 23                                                                                                           | Traffic Stripes, Yellow Long Life, Thermo, 4" Wide                   | LF   | 3,355.00       | 1.00                | \$3,355.00     | \$1.00                                              | \$3,355.00     | \$0.75                                                                 | \$2,516.25     | \$0.70                                              | \$2,348.50     | \$0.75                                                                  | \$2,516.25     | \$0.80                                             | \$2,684.00     | \$0.80                                                | \$2,684.00     | \$1.00                                                       | \$3,355.00     | \$0.70                                                                  | \$2,348.50     | \$0.70                                               | \$2,348.50     |
| 24                                                                                                           | Traffic Stripes, White Long Life, Thermo, 6" Wide                    | LF   | 1,625.00       | 2.00                | \$3,250.00     | \$2.00                                              | \$3,250.00     | \$1.10                                                                 | \$1,787.50     | \$1.00                                              | \$1,625.00     | \$1.10                                                                  | \$1,787.50     | \$1.10                                             | \$1,787.50     | \$1.20                                                | \$1,950.00     | \$1.50                                                       | \$2,437.50     | \$1.05                                                                  | \$1,706.25     | \$1.10                                               | \$1,787.50     |
| 25                                                                                                           | Traffic Stripes, White Long Life, Thermo, 24" Wide                   | LF   | 235.00         | 5.00                | \$1,175.00     | \$6.00                                              | \$1,410.00     | \$4.50                                                                 | \$1,057.50     | \$4.25                                              | \$998.75       | \$4.60                                                                  | \$1,081.00     | \$5.00                                             | \$1,175.00     | \$4.90                                                | \$1,151.50     | \$5.00                                                       | \$1,175.00     | \$4.20                                                                  | \$987.00       | \$5.00                                               | \$1,175.00     |
| 26                                                                                                           | Police Traffic Directors                                             | DOL  | 14,000.00      | 1.00                | \$14,000.00    | \$1.00                                              | \$14,000.00    | \$1.00                                                                 | \$14,000.00    | \$1.00                                              | \$14,000.00    | \$1.00                                                                  | \$14,000.00    | \$1.00                                             | \$14,000.00    | \$1.00                                                | \$14,000.00    | \$1.00                                                       | \$14,000.00    | \$1.00                                                                  | \$14,000.00    | \$1.00                                               | \$14,000.00    |
| 27                                                                                                           | Maintenance and Protection of Traffic                                | LS   | 1.00           | 18,250.00           | \$18,250.00    | \$8,000.00                                          | \$8,000.00     | \$7,500.00                                                             | \$7,500.00     | \$40,000.00                                         | \$40,000.00    | \$10,000.00                                                             | \$10,000.00    | \$95,000.00                                        | \$95,000.00    | \$15,000.00                                           | \$15,000.00    | \$50,000.00                                                  | \$50,000.00    | \$5,000.00                                                              | \$5,000.00     | \$7,500.00                                           | \$7,500.00     |
| 28                                                                                                           | Tree Removal (Greater Than 12" Diameter)                             | UN   | 9.00           | 1,500.00            | \$13,500.00    | \$600.00                                            | \$5,400.00     | \$1,200.00                                                             | \$10,800.00    | \$1,650.00                                          | \$14,850.00    | \$1,500.00                                                              | \$13,500.00    | \$1,200.00                                         | \$10,800.00    | \$1,000.00                                            | \$9,000.00     | \$1,000.00                                                   | \$1,000.00     | \$2,500.00                                                              | \$22,500.00    | \$800.00                                             | \$7,200.00     |
| 29                                                                                                           | Borrow Topsoiling, 4" Thick                                          | SY   | 7,200.00       | 5.00                | \$36,000.00    | \$0.01                                              | \$72.00        | \$5.00                                                                 | \$36,000.00    | \$2.00                                              | \$14,400.00    | \$5.50                                                                  | \$39,600.00    | \$8.00                                             | \$57,600.00    | \$11.85                                               | \$85,320.00    | \$5.00                                                       | \$36,000.00    | \$6.00                                                                  | \$43,200.00    | \$5.00                                               | \$36,000.00    |
| 30                                                                                                           | Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'G'                                    | SY   | 7,200.00       | 1.00                | \$7,200.00     | \$0.01                                              | \$72.00        | \$1.00                                                                 | \$7,200.00     | \$2.00                                              | \$14,400.00    | \$1.00                                                                  | \$7,200.00     | \$1.00                                             | \$7,200.00     | \$0.01                                                | \$72.00        | \$5.00                                                       | \$36,000.00    | \$4.00                                                                  | \$28,800.00    | \$2.00                                               | \$14,400.00    |
| 31                                                                                                           | Straw Mulching                                                       | SY   | 7,200.00       | 1.00                | \$7,200.00     | \$0.01                                              | \$72.00        | \$0.50                                                                 | \$3,600.00     | \$2.00                                              | \$14,400.00    | \$1.00                                                                  | \$7,200.00     | \$1.00                                             | \$7,200.00     | \$0.01                                                | \$72.00        | \$5.00                                                       | \$36,000.00    | \$0.01                                                                  | \$72.00        | \$0.25                                               | \$1,800.00     |
| 32                                                                                                           | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                | DOL  | 13,200.00      | 1.00                | \$13,200.00    | \$1.00                                              | \$13,200.00    | \$1.00                                                                 | \$13,200.00    | \$1.00                                              | \$13,200.00    | \$1.00                                                                  | \$13,200.00    | \$1.00                                             | \$13,200.00    | \$1.00                                                | \$13,200.00    | \$1.00                                                       | \$13,200.00    | \$1.00                                                                  | \$13,200.00    | \$1.00                                               | \$13,200.00    |
| 33                                                                                                           | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                             | DOL  | 26,400.00      | 1.00                | \$26,400.00    | \$1.00                                              | \$26,400.00    | \$1.00                                                                 | \$26,400.00    | \$1.00                                              | \$26,400.00    | \$1.00                                                                  | \$26,400.00    | \$1.00                                             | \$26,400.00    | \$1.00                                                | \$26,400.00    | \$1.00                                                       | \$26,400.00    | \$1.00                                                                  | \$26,400.00    | \$1.00                                               | \$26,400.00    |
| 34                                                                                                           | Angela Circle Drainage Repairs                                       | LS   | 1.00           | 15,000.00           | \$15,000.00    | \$4,500.00                                          | \$4,500.00     | \$6,500.00                                                             | \$6,500.00     | \$7,500.00                                          | \$7,500.00     | \$7,500.00                                                              | \$7,500.00     | \$15,000.00                                        | \$15,000.00    | \$5,960.00                                            | \$5,960.00     | \$8,000.00                                                   | \$8,000.00     | \$5,000.00                                                              | \$5,000.00     | \$7,500.00                                           | \$7,500.00     |
| TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST                                                                                      |                                                                      |      |                |                     | \$1,971,280.00 |                                                     | \$1,593,019.15 |                                                                        | \$1,669,669.00 |                                                     | \$1,639,739.30 |                                                                         | \$1,754,253.48 |                                                    | \$1,739,446.45 |                                                       | \$1,816,013.13 |                                                              | \$1,859,097.51 |                                                                         | \$1,992,213.43 |                                                      | \$2,070,524.00 |

| BID SUMMARY<br>LYNN BOULEVARD AREA ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS<br>TOWNSHIP OF HAZLET<br>HAZL-00541<br>APRIL 1, 2021 |                                                                      |      |                | Engineer's Estimate |              | S. Brothers<br>P.O. Box 317<br>South River, NJ 08882 |              | Lima Charlie Const.<br>1 Broad Street<br>Suite 4<br>Freehold, NJ 07728 |              | P&A Construction<br>P.O. Box 28<br>Colonia, NJ 07067 |              | Black Rock Enterprises<br>1316 Englishtown Rd.<br>Old Bridge, NJ 08857 |              | Meco, Inc.<br>P.O. Box 536<br>Clarksburg, NJ 08510 |              | Earle Asphalt<br>P.O. Box 556<br>Farmingdale, NJ 07727 |              | PM Construction<br>1310 Central Avenue<br>Hillside, NJ 07205 |              | Seacoast Construction<br>15 Addington Court<br>East Brunswick, NJ 08816 |              | Fiore Paving<br>4 Fiore Court<br>Oceanport, NJ 07757 |                |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|------|----------------|---------------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| NO.                                                                                                          | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                                     | UNIT | TOTAL QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL COST   | BID PRICE                                            | TOTAL COST   | BID PRICE                                                              | TOTAL COST   | BID PRICE                                            | TOTAL COST   | BID PRICE                                                              | TOTAL COST   | BID PRICE                                          | TOTAL COST   | BID PRICE                                              | TOTAL COST   | BID PRICE                                                    | TOTAL COST   | BID PRICE                                                               | TOTAL COST   | BID PRICE                                            | TOTAL COST     |
|                                                                                                              | Proposal B                                                           |      |                |                     |              |                                                      |              |                                                                        |              |                                                      |              |                                                                        |              |                                                    |              |                                                        |              |                                                              |              |                                                                         |              |                                                      |                |
| 1                                                                                                            | Clearing Site                                                        | LS   | 1.00           | \$18,900.00         | \$18,900.00  | \$74,000.00                                          | \$74,000.00  | \$39,944.05                                                            | \$39,944.05  | \$170,000.00                                         | \$170,000.00 | \$35,000.00                                                            | \$35,000.00  | \$40,000.00                                        | \$40,000.00  | \$89,157.15                                            | \$89,157.15  | \$100,000.00                                                 | \$100,000.00 | \$165,000.00                                                            | \$165,000.00 | \$182,000.00                                         | \$182,000.00   |
| 2                                                                                                            | Milling, 2" Variable Depth                                           | SY   | 2,165.00       | \$8,660.00          | \$18,660.00  | \$3.00                                               | \$6,495.00   | \$2.25                                                                 | \$4,871.25   | \$0.01                                               | \$21.65      | \$4.00                                                                 | \$8,660.00   | \$2.40                                             | \$5,196.00   | \$3.50                                                 | \$7,577.50   | \$3.00                                                       | \$6,495.00   | \$3.00                                                                  | \$6,495.00   | \$3.25                                               | \$7,036.25     |
| 3                                                                                                            | Milling, 6" Variable Depth                                           | SY   | 3,865.00       | \$6.00              | \$23,190.00  | \$6.00                                               | \$23,190.00  | \$8.00                                                                 | \$30,920.00  | \$1.50                                               | \$5,797.50   | \$7.00                                                                 | \$27,055.00  | \$3.90                                             | \$15,073.50  | \$11.00                                                | \$42,515.00  | \$6.00                                                       | \$23,190.00  | \$8.00                                                                  | \$30,920.00  | \$7.00                                               | \$27,055.00    |
| 4                                                                                                            | HMA 19M64, Base Course, 4" Thick                                     | TONS | 55.00          | 90.00               | \$4,950.00   | \$50.00                                              | \$2,750.00   | \$90.00                                                                | \$4,950.00   | \$0.01                                               | \$0.55       | \$80.00                                                                | \$4,400.00   | \$85.00                                            | \$4,675.00   | \$40.00                                                | \$2,200.00   | \$74.00                                                      | \$4,070.00   | \$104.00                                                                | \$5,720.00   | \$75.00                                              | \$4,125.00     |
| 5                                                                                                            | HMA 19M64, Base Course, 6" Thick                                     | TONS | 1,415.00       | 90.00               | \$127,350.00 | \$50.00                                              | \$70,750.00  | \$90.00                                                                | \$127,350.00 | \$50.00                                              | \$70,750.00  | \$81.00                                                                | \$114,615.00 | \$85.00                                            | \$120,275.00 | \$40.00                                                | \$56,600.00  | \$74.00                                                      | \$104,710.00 | \$104.00                                                                | \$147,160.00 | \$75.00                                              | \$106,125.00   |
| 6                                                                                                            | HMA 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick                                 | TONS | 260.00         | 90.00               | \$23,400.00  | \$82.00                                              | \$21,320.00  | \$85.00                                                                | \$22,100.00  | \$99.00                                              | \$25,740.00  | \$85.00                                                                | \$22,100.00  | \$80.00                                            | \$20,800.00  | \$82.60                                                | \$21,476.00  | \$74.00                                                      | \$19,240.00  | \$82.50                                                                 | \$21,450.00  | \$85.00                                              | \$22,100.00    |
| 7                                                                                                            | Tack Coat                                                            | GAL  | 220.00         | 2.00                | \$440.00     | \$2.00                                               | \$440.00     | \$0.01                                                                 | \$2.20       | \$0.01                                               | \$2.20       | \$4.00                                                                 | \$880.00     | \$4.00                                             | \$880.00     | \$0.01                                                 | \$2.20       | \$1.00                                                       | \$220.00     | \$2.85                                                                  | \$627.00     | \$0.01                                               | \$2.20         |
| 8                                                                                                            | Heavy Duty Pavement Repair Membrane Material, 24" Wide (As Directed) | LF   | 60.00          | 8.00                | \$480.00     | \$1.00                                               | \$60.00      | \$2.00                                                                 | \$120.00     | \$3.00                                               | \$180.00     | \$15.00                                                                | \$900.00     | \$3.50                                             | \$210.00     | \$7.25                                                 | \$435.00     | \$1.00                                                       | \$60.00      | \$8.00                                                                  | \$480.00     | \$6.00                                               | \$360.00       |
| 9                                                                                                            | 8" HDPE Underdrain, Type SP, with Fabric Lined Trench (As Directed)  | LF   | 25.00          | 40.00               | \$1,000.00   | \$30.00                                              | \$750.00     | \$30.00                                                                | \$750.00     | \$50.00                                              | \$1,250.00   | \$55.00                                                                | \$1,375.00   | \$50.00                                            | \$1,250.00   | \$67.20                                                | \$1,680.00   | \$50.00                                                      | \$1,250.00   | \$80.00                                                                 | \$2,000.00   | \$70.00                                              | \$1,750.00     |
| 10                                                                                                           | Reconstructed Inlet, Type A                                          | UN   | 8.00           | 1,500.00            | \$12,000.00  | \$1.00                                               | \$8.00       | \$650.00                                                               | \$5,200.00   | \$750.00                                             | \$6,000.00   | \$1,000.00                                                             | \$8,000.00   | \$1,350.00                                         | \$10,800.00  | \$754.75                                               | \$6,038.00   | \$2,000.00                                                   | \$16,000.00  | \$0.01                                                                  | \$0.08       | \$2,000.00                                           | \$16,000.00    |
| 11                                                                                                           | Reconstructed Inlet, Type B                                          | UN   | 23.00          | 2,000.00            | \$46,000.00  | \$1.00                                               | \$23.00      | \$900.00                                                               | \$20,700.00  | \$750.00                                             | \$17,250.00  | \$1,000.00                                                             | \$23,000.00  | \$1,500.00                                         | \$34,500.00  | \$872.00                                               | \$20,056.00  | \$2,000.00                                                   | \$46,000.00  | \$0.01                                                                  | \$0.23       | \$2,000.00                                           | \$46,000.00    |
| 12                                                                                                           | Bicycle Safe Gate                                                    | UN   | 31.00          | 350.00              | \$10,850.00  | \$320.00                                             | \$9,920.00   | \$325.00                                                               | \$10,075.00  | \$230.00                                             | \$7,130.00   | \$325.00                                                               | \$10,075.00  | \$245.00                                           | \$7,595.00   | \$281.25                                               | \$8,718.75   | \$300.00                                                     | \$9,300.00   | \$0.01                                                                  | \$0.31       | \$400.00                                             | \$12,400.00    |
| 13                                                                                                           | Type N-ECO Curb Piece                                                | UN   | 23.00          | 350.00              | \$8,050.00   | \$340.00                                             | \$7,820.00   | \$325.00                                                               | \$7,475.00   | \$230.00                                             | \$5,290.00   | \$375.00                                                               | \$8,625.00   | \$200.00                                           | \$4,600.00   | \$237.50                                               | \$5,462.50   | \$300.00                                                     | \$6,900.00   | \$0.01                                                                  | \$0.23       | \$400.00                                             | \$9,200.00     |
| 14                                                                                                           | Reset Existing Casting (If & Where Directed)                         | UN   | 38.00          | 150.00              | \$5,700.00   | \$1.00                                               | \$38.00      | \$200.00                                                               | \$7,600.00   | \$0.01                                               | \$0.38       | \$0.01                                                                 | \$0.38       | \$300.00                                           | \$11,400.00  | \$25.00                                                | \$950.00     | \$1.00                                                       | \$38.00      | \$0.01                                                                  | \$0.38       | \$25.00                                              | \$950.00       |
| 15                                                                                                           | 6"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb                                        | LF   | 14,680.00      | 30.00               | \$440,400.00 | \$25.00                                              | \$367,000.00 | \$24.00                                                                | \$352,320.00 | \$24.00                                              | \$352,320.00 | \$29.00                                                                | \$425,720.00 | \$28.00                                            | \$411,040.00 | \$27.80                                                | \$408,104.00 | \$28.50                                                      | \$411,040.00 | \$28.50                                                                 | \$418,380.00 | \$29.00                                              | \$425,720.00   |
| 16                                                                                                           | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                                          | SY   | 475.00         | 75.00               | \$35,625.00  | \$74.00                                              | \$35,150.00  | \$60.00                                                                | \$28,500.00  | \$55.00                                              | \$26,125.00  | \$75.00                                                                | \$35,625.00  | \$78.00                                            | \$37,050.00  | \$93.40                                                | \$44,365.00  | \$60.00                                                      | \$28,500.00  | \$63.00                                                                 | \$29,925.00  | \$71.40                                              | \$33,915.00    |
| 17                                                                                                           | Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick                              | SY   | 625.00         | 85.00               | \$53,125.00  | \$72.00                                              | \$45,000.00  | \$65.00                                                                | \$40,625.00  | \$65.00                                              | \$40,625.00  | \$77.00                                                                | \$48,125.00  | \$88.00                                            | \$55,000.00  | \$100.20                                               | \$62,625.00  | \$70.00                                                      | \$43,750.00  | \$90.00                                                                 | \$56,250.00  | \$81.00                                              | \$50,625.00    |
| 18                                                                                                           | HMA Driveway, 5" Thick (If & Where Directed)                         | SY   | 25.00          | 40.00               | \$1,000.00   | \$11.00                                              | \$275.00     | \$60.00                                                                | \$1,500.00   | \$30.00                                              | \$750.00     | \$50.00                                                                | \$1,500.00   | \$20.00                                            | \$500.00     | \$77.00                                                | \$1,925.00   | \$20.00                                                      | \$500.00     | \$54.00                                                                 | \$1,350.00   | \$50.00                                              | \$1,250.00     |
| 19                                                                                                           | Detectable Warning Surface                                           | SY   | 30.00          | 250.00              | \$7,500.00   | \$300.00                                             | \$9,000.00   | \$250.00                                                               | \$7,500.00   | \$262.50                                             | \$7,875.00   | \$300.00                                                               | \$9,000.00   | \$350.00                                           | \$10,500.00  | \$279.25                                               | \$8,377.50   | \$500.00                                                     | \$15,000.00  | \$300.00                                                                | \$9,000.00   | \$225.00                                             | \$6,750.00     |
| 20                                                                                                           | Police Traffic Directors                                             | DOL  | 12,000.00      | 1.00                | \$12,000.00  | \$1.00                                               | \$12,000.00  | \$1.00                                                                 | \$12,000.00  | \$1.00                                               | \$12,000.00  | \$1.00                                                                 | \$12,000.00  | \$1.00                                             | \$12,000.00  | \$1.00                                                 | \$12,000.00  | \$1.00                                                       | \$12,000.00  | \$1.00                                                                  | \$12,000.00  | \$1.00                                               | \$12,000.00    |
| 21                                                                                                           | Maintenance and Protection of Traffic                                | LS   | 1.00           | 6,750.00            | \$6,750.00   | \$7,000.00                                           | \$7,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                             | \$5,000.00   | \$40,000.00                                          | \$40,000.00  | \$12,500.00                                                            | \$12,500.00  | \$20,000.00                                        | \$20,000.00  | \$1,000.00                                             | \$1,000.00   | \$50,000.00                                                  | \$50,000.00  | \$2,500.00                                                              | \$2,500.00   | \$7,500.00                                           | \$7,500.00     |
| 22                                                                                                           | Borrow Topsoiling, 4" Thick                                          | SY   | 4,865.00       | 5.00                | \$24,325.00  | \$0.10                                               | \$486.50     | \$5.00                                                                 | \$24,325.00  | \$2.00                                               | \$9,730.00   | \$5.00                                                                 | \$24,325.00  | \$8.00                                             | \$38,920.00  | \$11.85                                                | \$57,650.25  | \$5.00                                                       | \$24,325.00  | \$6.00                                                                  | \$29,190.00  | \$6.00                                               | \$29,190.00    |
| 23                                                                                                           | Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'G'                                    | SY   | 4,865.00       | 1.00                | \$4,865.00   | \$0.10                                               | \$486.50     | \$1.00                                                                 | \$4,865.00   | \$2.00                                               | \$9,730.00   | \$1.00                                                                 | \$4,865.00   | \$1.00                                             | \$4,865.00   | \$0.01                                                 | \$48.65      | \$5.00                                                       | \$24,325.00  | \$4.00                                                                  | \$19,460.00  | \$2.00                                               | \$9,730.00     |
| 24                                                                                                           | Straw Mulching                                                       | SY   | 4,865.00       | 1.00                | \$4,865.00   | \$0.10                                               | \$486.50     | \$0.50                                                                 | \$2,432.50   | \$2.00                                               | \$9,730.00   | \$1.00                                                                 | \$4,865.00   | \$1.00                                             | \$4,865.00   | \$0.10                                                 | \$486.50     | \$5.00                                                       | \$24,325.00  | \$0.01                                                                  | \$48.65      | \$0.25                                               | \$1,216.25     |
| 25                                                                                                           | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                | DOL  | 4,550.00       | 1.00                | \$4,550.00   | \$1.00                                               | \$4,550.00   | \$1.00                                                                 | \$4,550.00   | \$1.00                                               | \$4,550.00   | \$1.00                                                                 | \$4,550.00   | \$1.00                                             | \$4,550.00   | \$1.00                                                 | \$4,550.00   | \$1.00                                                       | \$4,550.00   | \$1.00                                                                  | \$4,550.00   | \$1.00                                               | \$4,550.00     |
| 26                                                                                                           | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                             | DOL  | 9,100.00       | 1.00                | \$9,100.00   | \$1.00                                               | \$9,100.00   | \$1.00                                                                 | \$9,100.00   | \$1.00                                               | \$9,100.00   | \$1.00                                                                 | \$9,100.00   | \$1.00                                             | \$9,100.00   | \$1.00                                                 | \$9,100.00   | \$1.00                                                       | \$9,100.00   | \$1.00                                                                  | \$9,100.00   | \$1.00                                               | \$9,100.00     |
| TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST                                                                                      |                                                                      |      |                |                     | \$895,075.00 |                                                      | \$708,098.50 |                                                                        | \$774,775.00 |                                                      | \$831,947.28 |                                                                        | \$856,610.38 |                                                    | \$885,644.50 |                                                        | \$873,100.00 |                                                              | \$984,888.00 |                                                                         | \$971,606.88 |                                                      | \$1,026,649.70 |
| Corrected Bid Price*                                                                                         |                                                                      |      |                |                     |              |                                                      |              |                                                                        |              |                                                      |              |                                                                        |              |                                                    |              |                                                        |              |                                                              |              |                                                                         |              |                                                      |                |